




INDOT Use 

Only:
MPO Use Only: Requestor :

Date of MPO Action :

District :

Current 

TIP Entry 

Total

43226 2001940 SR 65 over UNIT, 6+50,  S JCT 56 Vanderburgh Small Structure Replacement NHS 80/20 Add Project 2025 CN $0 $2,100 $1,680 $420

Includes Des# 2000987

42736 2001053 US 41 Various locations on US 41 Vanderburgh Small Structure Replacement NHS 80/20
Remove 

Des#
2024 CN $2,417 $839 $671 $168

Remove Des# 2000987

42653 1902845 I-64 Various locations along I-64 Vanderburgh
Lighting Installation / 

Maintenance
HSIP 90/10 Add Project 2024 CN $0 $5,847 $5,262 $585

Includes Des# 1902848, 2002551

45427 2301683 SR 66 From US 41 to Epworth Rd (0.66 mi E of I-69) Vanderburgh
Planning - Multimodal Network 

Connectivity
STBG 100 Add Project 2025 PE $0 $300 $300 $0

2301569 US 41 Over Ohio River, Access Rd. 2.65 mi S of I-69 Vanderburgh Bridge Inspections BR 80/20 Add Project 2024 PE $0 $1,200 $960 $240

INDOT

INDOT

INDOT

INDOT

Sponsor

Air Quality Conformity (AQC) Date or 

N/A:
4/4/2023

District : Vincennes

Various 1/11/2024

Vincennes  Name of MPO Resolution, Minutes, or N/A : 24-28 TIP-3

2024-2028 TIP Amendments: January 2024

%  Split
Funding 

Type
Work TypeCountyDescriptionRoadDes#/ID#Contract

Requestor : David Broderhausen, INDOT Evansville MPO

Date :

Phase/S

ource

Fiscal 

Year
Action

New TIP Entry

Total      Federal    State/Local

All amounts in thousands

INDOT



 

 

 

 
 

   
Seyed Shokouhzadeh 
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Evansville Metropolitan Planning Organization 
 

Civic Center Complex, Room 316  ●  1 N.W. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd.  ●  Evansville IN, 47708-1833 

P: 812.436.7833  ●  F: 812.436-7834 

www.evansvillempo.com 

Press Release: Public Notice 12/27/23 

 
Notice of Proposed Amendments to the Evansville MPO FY 2024-2028 Transportation Improvement 

Program: 

  

Public review and comment are being sought by the Evansville Metropolitan Planning Organization 

(MPO) concerning proposed amendments to the 2024-2028 Transportation Improvement Program (TIP) 

for the Evansville-Henderson Urbanized Area as described in the attachment.  Comments will be accepted 

from December 27, 2023 through January 10, 2024 at 4:00 PM. 

 

Ways to Provide Comment: 

Email: comments@evansvillempo.com  

Mail:   Evansville Metropolitan Planning Organization 

Room 316 – Civic Center Complex 

1 NW M L King Jr. Blvd. 

Evansville, IN  47708 

Call in comments: (812) 436-7833 

Fax Comments:  (812) 436-7834 

 

The Evansville MPO Policy Committee will review all comments received and consider approval of the 

proposed amendments during their regularly scheduled meeting to be held at 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, January 

11, 2024. The meeting is open to the public and will be held in Room 301 of the Evansville Civic Center 

Complex located at 1 N.W. MLK Jr. Blvd., Evansville, IN 47708.  Additional meeting information is 

available on the Evansville MPO website http://www.evansvillempo.com/Meetings.html . 

 

The Evansville MPO will provide reasonable accommodations to individuals with a disability or who require 

language assistance that wish to attend the Evansville MPO Policy Committee Meeting. Because this may 

require outside assistance, please make requests on or before January 4, 2024 by calling the MPO office at 

812-436-7833, by email at, jscott@evansvillempo.com or by writing to: Evansville MPO, Civic Center 

Complex Room 316, 1 N.W. Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd, Evansville, Indiana 47708. If you require any 

additional assistance in acquiring or reviewing a document, please contact the office by phone or email and 

we will do our best to accommodate your needs. 

mailto:comments@evansvillempo.com
http://www.evansvillempo.com/Meetings.html
mailto:jscott@evansvillempo.com
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 DMENT and/or MODIFICATION REQUEST Date:  

Amendment
Modification Requestor:

Grouped Project

Signed 
Off? 

(Month/Y
ear)

Sponsor DES Contract # Route Work Type Location County District Miles  Federal 
Category   

 Asset Program - 
(State Projects 

Only)
Phase Federal Match 2024 2025 2026 2027 Total Project 

Cost Remarks Letting 
Date MPO

Air Quality 
information (if 

applicable)

INDOT Lead 2001940, Includes Des# 
2000987 43226 SR 65 Small Structure 

Replacement over UNIT, 6+50,  S JCT 56 Vanderburgh Vincennes 1  NHS Bridge CN  $     1,680,000  $     420,000  $  2,100,000  $        2,928,000 Add project FY 2025 09/11/24 EMPO
4/4/2023

INDOT 2001053 42736 US 41 Small Structure 
Replacement US 41 Vincennes  NHS Bridge CN  $        671,086  $     167,771  $   838,857 Move Des# 2000987 to Contract 43226 EMPO

4/4/2023

INDOT Lead 1902845, Includes 
1902848, 2002551 42653 I 64 Lighting Installation / 

Maintenance Various locations along I  64 Vanderburgh Vincennes 15  HSIP Safety CN $5,262,300.00 $584,700.00 $5,847,000  $        6,583,000 Add project FY 2024 03/13/24 EMPO
4/4/2023

INDOT 2301683 45427 SR 66 Bike/Pedestrian 
Facilities

SR 66  (LLOYD EXPWAY) From US 41 to 0.66 
miles E of  I 69  (Epworth Road) Vanderburgh Vincennes  STP Safety PE $300,000.00 $300,000.00  $           300,000 Add Project FY 2025 EMPO

4/4/2023

INDOT 2301569 US 41 Bridge Inspections Over Ohio River, Access Rd. 2.65 mi S I 69 Vanderburgh Vincennes 1  BR Bridge PE $960,000.00 $240,000.00 $1,200,000  $        2,700,000 Add  FY 2024    PE EMPO
4/4/2023

1/11/2024

David Broderhausen

1 1/29/2024
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